
Organization Resources for
Employment Assistance

This material is provided to support individuals in their efforts to obtain or upgrade employment.

The church employment program focuses on developing skills and procedures to enable the unemployed and the 
under employed find or upgrade their employment.  The church program is not an employment agency; it focuses 
on obtaining employment by providing training and information to promote self reliance.

Employment support phone numbers and e-mail addresses
Stake support

Pat Hendrix High Councilor 303 238-7358 h jpathendrix@gmail.com
303 884 8950 c

John Kuzmich Stake Specialist 303 279 1438 h jkuzmich@earthlink.net
303 598 4524 c

Jim Olsten Assistant Spec 303 674 6080 h cjolsten2@juno.com
William C. Jeffers Computer Spec 303 233 0276 c wjeffers@gojms.net

Unit Specialists
Buena Vista

Tom Morley Clear Creek tom.morley@lmco.com
Matt Schneider Conifer 303 816 2231 h mschneider2001@gmail.com
Jim Demlow Evergreen 303 674 9119 h demlow2@msn.com
Mac Carman Foothills 303 514 8382 c mtcarman@juno.com
Michael Astuto Frisco seppoman@hotmail.com
 Granby
Jim McLay Idaho Springs 303 670 7767 h seanmy@aol.com 
Patrick Vigil Mountain View 303 257 3835 h patjvigil@hotmail.com
Nathan Call Table Mtn 720 422 2767 call.nathan@gmail.com

Vail

Facility address and phone numbers:
Denver Employment Center, 303-371-9180
3233 Fraser St, Aurora Bishop’s Storehouse
South of I-70, 1 block west of Chambers Rd (in front of silos)

Web Sites :

Meeting : https://www.gotomeeting.com/join/126741901 
Material : www.kuzmich.com/employment/manual/Employment_ResourcesF.html     
Stake      : www.kuzmich.com/church.html
Region   : http://www.providentliving.org/channel/0,11677,1703-1,00.html
Church   : www.lds.org/ 

file:///I:/_NewProgram/WebPageDev/DistributeMainPage/mail to:jpathendrix@gmail.com
http://www.lds.org/
http://www.providentliving.org/channel/0,11677,1703-1,00.html
http://www.kuzmich.com/church.html%20
http://www.kuzmich.com/employment/manual/Employment_ResourcesF.html
https://www.gotomeeting.com/join/126741901
file:///I:/_NewProgram/WebPageDev/DistributeMainPage/mail to:call.nathan@gmail.com
file:///I:/_NewProgram/WebPageDev/DistributeMainPage/mail to:patjvigil@hotmail.com
mailto:seanmy@aol.com
mailto:seppoman@hotmail.com
mailto:mtcarman@juno.com
mailto:demlow2@msn.com
file:///I:/_NewProgram/WebPageDev/DistributeMainPage/mail to:mschneider2001@gmail.com
mailto:tom.morley@lmco.com
mailto:wjeffers@gojms.net
mailto:cjolsten2@juno.com
mailto:jkuzmich@earthlink.net

